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FOR THE QUEEN, THE LAW, AND THE PEOPLE.
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Inquiry into the Operational Response 

to the January Bushfires


MEDIA RELEASE

CORRECTION TO McLEOD REPORT

Due to a production error the daily schematic diagrams depicted in Chapter 2 on pages 26, 28, 29, 30, 32, 35, 38 and 42 are incorrectly positioned in relation to the text.  The maps depicted for each day in fact show the extent of the fire spread for the following day.  A revised chapter incorporating the correct placement of the diagrams in relation to the accompanying text has been included in the electronic version of the report available online at www.act.gov.au.  A revised version of the printed report is available by contacting 620 70342.  No change in the text of the report is involved.

The table below identifies the changes that have been made.  

	Report released on 4 August 2003
	Revision

	Day 1: Wednesday 8 January (p 16)
	diagram is unchanged

	Day 2: Thursday 9 January (p 22)
	diagram is unchanged

	Day 3: Friday 10 January (p 24)
	diagram is unchanged

	Day 4: Saturday 11 January (p 26)
	a new diagram is provided

	Day 5: Sunday 12 January (p 28)
	depicts the diagram previously identified for Day 4

	Day 6: Monday 13 January (p 29)
	depicts the diagram previously identified for Day 5

	Day 7: Tuesday 14 January (p 30)
	depicts the diagram previously identified for Day 6

	Day 8: Wednesday 15 January (p 32)
	depicts the diagram previously identified for Day 7

	Day 9: Thursday 16 January (p 35)
	depicts the diagram previously identified for Day 8

	Day 10: Friday 17 January (p 38)
	depicts the diagram previously identified for Day 9

	Day 11: Saturday 18 January (p 42)
	depicts the diagram previously identified for Day 10


GPO Box 158, Canberra City ACT 2601

Phone (02) 6207 0342

McLeod.Inquiry@act.gov.au

[image: image1.png]